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LEDO TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30-09-2019

(Rs.in Lacs
Pafticulars Notes As at

30th Sept,2019
(Unaudited)

As at
31st Marchr2019

(Audited)

| (i) Borrowings

| (B) Provisions
I

I tClOther Non Current
'Total Non-Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities
(A) Financial liabilities:

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

(a) Total outstanding dues of Micro
Enterprises and Small Enterprises

(b) Total Outstanding dues of
Creditors other than Micro Enterprises
and Small Enterprises

(iii) Other financial liabilities
(B) Other current liabilities
(C) Provisions

Total Current Liabilities
Total Equity and Liabilities

lnssers
lNon-Current 

Assets

| (A) Property, Plant and equiPment

| (B) other Intangible assets

I fcl Financial assets :

| 
(i) Investments

| (D) Deferred tax assets (net)

lTotal 
Non-Current Assets

lCurrent 
Assets

| 
(A) Inventories

| 
(B) Financial assets:

| 
(i) Trade receivables

| 
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

| 
(iii) Other financial assets

| 
(C) Other Current Assets

lTotal 
Current Assets

lTotal 
Assets

IEQUIW 
AND LIABILITIES

lEquity

I 
(A) Equity Share caPital

| (B) other Equity

lrotal 
Equity

lLiabil i t ies
i Non-Current Liabilities
I

| (A) Financial liabilities:

3
3

4
6

B

9

10

5

7

1 1

L2

13
t7
16

13
T4

15
16
L7

76s.39
0.01

0.7L
150.52

76I.57
0 .01

0.7 I
150.52

916.63 912.81

301.87

57.92

B.OB

44.60

80.65

99.02

15.28
5.74

45.53
92.32

493.L2 257.89

L,409.75 L,L70.70

86.35
(346.e0)

86.35
(313.s6)

(260.55) (227.2t)

14.34
163.2r

7.92

17.83
163.21

9.36
L85.47 190.40

TL7B.72

r .52

t72.00

42.64
5L.37
38.58

92s.33

0.3s

151.78

70.88
17.87
41.30

!.r484.83 t,2o7.5L
L,409.75 L,r70.70

ffih t !

V/
\(



LEDO TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Statement of cash flow
(Rs. In Lacs)

Part iculars

Half year ended
30-09-201 9 (Unaudited)

Half year ended
30-09-201 B (Unreviewed)

Rs Rs Rs Rs

Cash Flow from Operating Activit ies

Loss before Tax

Add :
Depreciation
Loss/(Profit) on Sale of Fixed Assets

lnterest debited to Profit & Loss Account

Remeasurement gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans

L e s s :

Deferred Government Grants

lnterest Income

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes

Adjusted for :

Trade Receivables

Other financial assets and other assets

lnventories
Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabil it ies,provisions and other l iabil i t ies

Less : Taxation

Net Gash inflow from Operating Activit ies

B Cash Flow from Investing Activities

Outf low:
Acquisition of Fixed Assets
ln f low:

Plantation Subsidy Received

Sale of Fixed Assets

lnterest Received

Net Cash inflow/(outflow) from Investing Activities

Cash Flow from Financing Activit ies

Borrowings
Interest Paid

Net Cash inflow/(outflow) from Financing Activit ies

Net increase/(decrease)/in Cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Opening Cash Balance & Cash Equivalents

Closing Cash Balance & Cash Equivalents

1 3 . 6 0

40.74

(33 .34)

54.34

13.43
11.07
34.25
(2 31)

L5.97

56.44

1 . 4 4
0.24

2 t . 0 0

1 .68
0.72

72.41

0.72

(42.64)

1 2 . 6 0
(202.85)

2 1 . 3 9
3.98

19.32

(207.52)

(81 63)
( 1 . 3 1 )

(207.08)

66.89
77.27

7 1 . 6 9

(145.86)

(1 44)

0.24

(188.20)

14.40
3 4 8

(74._17)

(188.20) (74 .17)

(17.42)

(1 20)

(14.28)

1 7 . 8 8

249.90
(40.74)

(18  62)

75.28
(34.25)

3.60

2 0 9 . 1 6 41.03

209.1  6 41.03

2.34
5.74
8.08

(2s.54)
36.38
6.84

f . /\ )  . /
N  A . /
L\ /



C\
Limi ted Review Report  on the Quarter ly  and Year  to  date Unaudi ted Standalone Financia l  Resul ts  of

Ledo Tea Company Limited pursuant to Regulat ion 33 of SEBI (List ing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulat ions, 2015, as amended.

To
The Board of Directors of
Ledo Tea Company L imi ted

We have rev iewed the accompanying statement  of  unaudi ted standalone f inancia l  resul ts  of  Ledo
Tea Company L imi ted ( the 'Company' )  for  the quar ter  ended September 30,  2019 ( the

"Statement")  and year  to  date f rom Apr i l  0 I ,  2019 to September 30,  2AI9 together  wi th notes

thereon(  here in referred to as ' the Statement ' )  a t tached herewi th,  be ing submit ted by the
Company  pursuan t  to  the  requ i rements  o f  Regu la t ion  33  o f  the  SEBI  (L i s t ing  Ob l iga t ions  and
Disc losure Requirements)  Regulat ions,  201-5,  ( "The Regulat ion")  as amended,  read wi th SEBI
Circu lar  No.  CIR/CFD/CMDI l44/2019 dated March 29,2019 (" the Circu lar" l .  At tent ion is  drawn to
the fact  that  the standalone statement  of  cash f lows for  the corresponding per iod f rom Apr i l  01,
2018 to September 30,  2018 as repor ted in  these f inancia l  resul ts  have been approved by the
Board of  Di rectors of  the Company,  but  have not  been subject  to  rev iew.

The  S ta tement ,  wh ich  i s  the  respons ib i l i t y  o f  the  Company 's  Management  and  approved  by  the
Company 's  Board  o f  D i rec to rs ,  has  been  p repared  in  accordance  w i th  the  recogn i t i on  and
measurement  p r inc ip les  la id  down in  Ind ian  Accoun t ing  S tandard  34 ,  In te r im F inanc ia l  Repor t ing
( ' lnd AS 34 ' ) ,  prescr ibed under  Sect ion 133 of  the Companies Act ,  2013 ( ' the Act ' ) ,  read wi th the
re levan t  ru les  i ssued  the re  under ,  and  o ther  accoun t ing  p r inc ip les  genera l l y  accep ted  in  Ind ia "  Our
responsib i l i ty  is  to  express a conclus ion on the Statement  based on our  rev iew.

We conducted our  rev iew of  the Statement  in  ac"ordance wi th the Standard on Review
Engagement  (SRE)  2410 ,  "Rev iew o f  In te r im F inanc ia i  In fo rmat ion  Per fo rmed by  the  Independen t
Audi tor  Of  the Ent i ty"  issued by the Inst i tu te of  Char tered Accountants of  Ind ia"  A rev iew of
in te r im f inanc ia l  i n fo rmat ion  cons is ts  o f  mak ing  inqu i r ies ,  p r imar i l v  o f  pe rsons  respons ib le  fo r
f i nanc ia l  and  accoun t ing  mat te rs ,  and  app ly ingana ly t i ca l  and  o ther  rev iew p rocedures .  A  rev iew i s

subs tan t ia l l y  l ess  in  scope  than  an  aud i t  conduc ted  in  accordance  w i th  the  S tandards  on  Aud i t i ng

spec i f i ed  under  Sec t ion  143(10)  o f  the  Ac t ,  and  consequen t l y ,  does  no t  enab le  us  to  ob ta in
assurance  tha t  we  wou ld  become aware  o f  a l l  s ign i f i can t  mat te rs  tha t  m igh t  be  iden t i f i ed  in  an
aud i t "  Accord ing ly ,  we  do  no t  express  an  aud i t  op in ion .

We draw at tent ion to the fo l lowing mat ters:
a )  The  company  has  no t  made  p rov is ion  fo r  pa r t  o f  g ra tu i t y  l i ab i l i t y  as  per  ac tuar ia l  va lua t ion  as

per  Ind AS 19 -  Employee Benef i ts"

b)  Note 5 of  the f inancia l  resul ts ,  ind icates the fact  that  the net-wor th of  the Company is  fu l lv

eroded.  This  condi t ion ind icate the ex is tence of  a mater ia l  uncer ta inty  that  may cast

s ign i f i can t  doub t  the  Company 's  ab i l i t y  to  con t inue  as  a  go ing  concern"  However  the  f i nanc ia l

resul ts  of  the Company have been prepared on a going concern basis  for  the reason stated in

sa id  no te .  The  appropr ia teness  o f  the  sa id  bas is  i s  dependen t  on  the  Company 's  ab i l i t y  to

in fuse requis i te  funds for  meet ing i ts  obl igat ions,  repayment  of  advances and shor t  term

borrowings a long wi th in terest  and restor ing i ts  operat ional  prof i tab i l i ty .

1,.

2 .

3 .

4 .

g. Ndil' y Co.

|^\
/'

l - t r '
i r ' \ /

Shantiniketan Building, g,
Tef. :  +9i

Street, 2nd Floor, Room No.
1911/12, Fax : +91 gg 22Sz

4, Kofkata - ZOO O1Z
1 9 1 3

Camac
33 2252



5 . Based on our  rev iew conducted as above,  read wi th paragraph 4 above,  noth ing has come to our
at tent ion that  causes us to bel ieve that  the accompanying Statement ,  prepared in  accordance
wi th  the  recogn i t i on  and  measurement  p r inc ip les  la id  down in  the  app l i cab le  Ind ian  Accoun t ing
Standards ( ' lnd AS')  speci f ied under  Sect ion L33 of  the Companies Act ,  201,3,  read wi th re levant
ru les issued there under  and other  recognized account ing pract ices and pol ic ies has not  d isc losed
the in format ion requi red to be d isc losed in  terms of  Regulat ion 33 of  the SEBI (L is t ing Obl igat ions
and Disc losure Requirements)  Regulat ions,  201.5,  as amended by Circu lar  No.
clR/CFD/CMDl'/44/20r9 dated March 29, 201,9, including the manner in which i t  is to be
disc losed,  or  that  i t  conta ins any mater ia l  misstatement ,
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